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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INFOLIBRIA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), has
“certain rights in and to, is using, and has a bona fide intent to use the trademarks (the
"Marks") identified on Exhibit A hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of and
pending registration applications for such Marks identified on such Exhibit T; and

WHEREAS, CERTEON, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), is
desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications
therefor, as well as the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a
bona fide intent to use the Marks and the pending registration applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and
transfer unto the Assignee all of Assignor’s right, title and interest in and to the Marks
and all rights relating thereto throughout the world, together with (i) the registrations of
and registration applications for the Marks, as well as all rights to the registration, and
renewal and extension of such Marks throughout the world, (ii) the goodwill of the
Assignor’s business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations
thereof, (iii) that portion of Assignor’s business in which it has a bona fide intent to use
the Marks, and (iv) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages
due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future
infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof
. or such associated goodwill.

(continued on page 2)
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IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has
executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, effective as of this 28" day of
January, 2003.

INFOLIBRIA, INC.
A — g =
T
President
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before
me thig§gfday of 72003 CARLH RODGERS
(0 /w/ 4[ Notary Public. Massachusetis
b/ My Commission Expices January 1, 2010
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:M 2 0/ 0

The foregoing assignment of the Marks and the registrations thereof and
registration applications therefor by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of
the 28™ day of January, 2003.

CERTEON;’INC.

/NN
SUBSCRIBED AND, SWORN to before %

me thisﬁﬂﬂay of ‘/Q%é 2003
| CARL H.RODGERS
Notary Publi Massachusetis
Notary Public My Commission Expires January 1,2

My Commission Expires:%%é }0/ D
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Trademark registrations
Trademark

CONTENT COMMANDER
(hardware/software)
CONTENT COMMANDER
(software/hardware)
DYNACACHE (hardware)
DYNACACHE (software)
DYNACACHE (software/hardware)
DYNACACHE (software/hardware)
DYNALINK (hardware)
EDGECASTING (software/hardware)
MEDIAMALL (hardware)

MEDIAMALL (software)
Trademark applications
Trademark
COS
CONTENT OPERATING SYSTEM
CONTENT COMMANDER
(software/hardware)

DYNALINK (software)

EXHIBITT

Country
EU

us

US

uUs
Canada
EU

UsS

US

US

Us

App. No.

Reg.
No.

1676014
2424997
2499480
2345955
566976

1354430
2551559
2576492
2576823

2526216

Reg. Date
07-Feb-
2002
30-Jan-
2001
23-Oct-
2001
25-Apr-
2000
05-Sep-
2002
21-Oct-
1999
26-Mar-
2002
04-Jun-
2002
04-Jun-
2002
01-Jan-
2002

App. Date Country

23-Apr-

76/245,054 2001

23-Apr-

76/245,055 2001

1061695

75605495

05-Jun-
2000
10-Dec-
1998

US*

Us

Canada

US

* Assignor did not file a Statement of Use or second Request for Extension for the COS
mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office by the January 1, 2003
deadline for such filing and will not make any additional filings.
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